

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-21

RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION AND SPECIAL RECOGNITION OF RACHEL RAMBO

- **WHEREAS**, *Rachel Rambo* began her career with Chippewa County November 2008 as part-time Dispatcher; she became full-time June 14, 2010 and will be retiring effective August 19, 2021; and
- **WHEREAS**, *Rachel Rambo* will retire from service with Chippewa County, after serving over thirteen (13) plus years of exceptional service to the citizens of Chippewa County; and
- **WHEREAS,** *Rachel Rambo* has worked diligently and tirelessly helping those in need of emergency services; she has assisted in making sure the emergency response personnel receive all the necessary information for sometimes multiple incidents at the same time; she will be leaving after setting a high professional standard for Chippewa County Central Dispatch; and
- **WHEREAS**, *Rachel Rambo's* work ethic, reliability and attention to even the smallest detail have earned her the highest regard by her supervisors, co-workers, peers and citizens of the county; brought knowledge and wisdom to new employees; and
- **WHEREAS**, *Rachel Rambo* during her career with Chippewa County's Central Dispatch has assisted thousands of Chippewa County, Mackinac County and Luce County residents and visitors in their time of distress with compassion and selflessness.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

- 1. That the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners respectfully dedicates this document to honor and thank *Rachel Rambo* for her many years of public service with the County of Chippewa.
- 2. That the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners extends their best wishes to *Rachel Rambo* for many years of enjoyment in her retirement.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.	Jim Martin
September 16, 2021	Jim Martin, Chairman
	Chippewa County Board of Commissioners